Contents
Description	 Page
Introduction
Preliminary comments and
safety precautions. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Warranty and liability information. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Safety precautions. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Description

installation manual MN150001EN.
Description
Catalog number identification
The enclosed PXMP catalog number provides a description of
the features provided with your device. The catalog number
is included on labels both on the shipping carton and on the
equipment enclosure.
The first set of characters identifies the type of monitoring device
mounted in the enclosure. (Refer to PXMP Installation Manual
MN150001EN for detailed information on the monitoring device.)
See Table 1 on Page 6, which references the PXMP catalog
numbering system.
Note:N The second character denotes the type of enclosure.
2 NEMAT 12 enclosure
3 NEMA 3R enclosure
4 NEMA 4X enclosure
Note:N The third character denotes 24 Vdc power supply.
A None—24 Vdc supplied by other source
B Single-phase, 100–240 Vac to 24 Vdc, 60 watt
C Three-phase, 400–500 Vac to 24 Vdc, 60 watt
D Three-phase, 480–600 Vac to 24 Vdc, 55 watt
Note:N The fourth character denotes the display type.
A None
D 6-inch color touchscreen
Catalog number example
The catalog number PXMP-MB-2B-D denotes a PXMP-MB
monitoring device mounted in a NEMA 12 enclosure with a
single-phase power supply and a display (PXMP-DISP-6).
3
Instruction Booklet IB150002EN
Effective August 2013
Enclosed meter— ﻿
Power Xpert Multi-Point Meter﻿
﻿﻿
eaton www.eaton.com
Receiving, handling, and storage
Receiving and handling
Every effort is made to ensure that the enclosed PXMP equipment
arrives at its destination undamaged and ready for installation.
Crating and packing are designed to protect internal components
as well as the enclosure. Do not remove protective packing until
the equipment is ready for installation.
When the equipment reaches its destination, the customer should
inspect the shipping container for any obvious signs of rough
handling and/or external damage that occurred during transportation.
Record any external and internal damage for reporting to the
transportation carrier and Eaton, once a thorough inspection is
complete. All claims should be as specific as possible and include
general order numbers.
A plastic bag of instruction booklets and/or CDs will be found in the
shipping container. Store these documents in a safe place.
Storage